## RESOLUTION # 87 - 2009 GENERAL CODE OF ONEIDA COUNTY, WISCONSIN Ordinance Amendment offered by the Resolutions & Ordinances/ Legislative Committee.

0		rs of Oneida County, Wisconsin:	
		edient and necessary that the General C	ode of the
Coun	ty of Oneida, Wisconsin be brou	ordinances adopted through May 19 <sup>th</sup> 200	00 and
chand		State law have been incorporated into the	
		vided Oneida County with corrected printe	
		of the General Code of Oneida County, V	
and			viscorisiii,
ana	WHEREAS, a copy of such a	mended General Code of Oneida County	
Wisco		n for public inspection in the office of the	
	•	required by Statute 66.035, Wis. Stats.,	
		ation on July 17th <sup>th</sup> 2009 in the Rhineland	
News			<b>,</b>
		NEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS
DOES	S ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:		
		ances in book form entitled: General Coo	de of
Oneid		ded through May 19 <sup>th</sup> 2009 shall be and	
		and for the County of Oneida, Wisconsi	
		conflict with this ordinance shall be and h	
repea	aled as far as any conflict exists.		<b>,</b> -
-1		all take effect the day after passage and	publication
as pro	ovided by law.	, i 3	
•			
		3 Majority = ¾ Majority = hority to adopt: YesNoas revie	
Corpo	pration Counsel,	, Date:	
Offere	ed and passage moved by		,,
		Supervisor	
			r
		Supervisor	r
		Supervisor	r
			r
	Ayes	Supervisor	r
	Ayes Nays	Supervisor	r
	Ayes Nays Absent	Supervisor	r
	Ayes Nays	Supervisor	r
	Ayes Nays Absent Abstain	Supervisor	r
	Ayes Nays Absent	Supervisor	r
	Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Adopted	Supervisor	r r r
	Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Adopted by the County Board of Supervi	Supervisor	r r r
	Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Adopted	Supervisor	r r r
	Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Adopted by the County Board of Supervi	Supervisor	r r r
	Ayes Nays Absent Abstain Adopted by the County Board of Supervi	Supervisor	, 2009.